
C
C
C
C
F
C
C
F
F
F
F

3 3
      4
      5

3
6

Yoshitake Abe
Shadai Race Horse Co.Ltd.
Shadai Farm

Asakusa Kings

200

Dam's sire

Smoke Glacken       

Q. Place

Breeder

Yoshiro Motosugi

Yasunari Iwata
Dam's dam

Tomoya Ozasa
Silky Craft Oceana              Toru Miya

Sire

Kenichi Ikezoe

Yae kurimotoOsamu Shimohara

Seto BokujoSatoru Kobiyama

1

4

2

3
5

7
6

11

6

8
2.07.5 DS
2.05.4 DS

9
2.07.5 NS8

Win
Odds

HD

Margin

57.7
483.08

4
165.1

Win
Fav

7
8.9

25.75
1 1/2

2
1.4

5

7

7

Sold (Yen) 447,719,900

Bracket E. Exacta

Total Sold

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Sold (Yen)

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

2203-4

Bracket Q. Quinella

Trifecta

3-4-5

5th 10

Trainer
Jockey

54.0
7th 6

9
6 7

88

2

56.0
93

3 11

7

11
10
11

2.03.46

5

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen) 28,000,000

28,000,000
0

Sex
Age

7,840,000
0

Weight
(Kg)

1
3rd

54th 8 Work and Love(JPN)

Big Smoky(JPN)
Cavendish(JPN) 2

56.0
56.0

3
3

4 1

6

56.0
38

3

Meisho Hisakata(JPN)
7

56.0
54.0

3

8th 1 Angel Idol(JPN)

36th 11 Kurino Hibiki(JPN)
Azeztulite(JPN)

8

1
9th 9 M T Strofi(JPN)7 54.0

376
778.5

HorseFP

11th 2 Rosa Luna(JPN)
9

10
10 1010th

11
10

Owner

532.2
2.10.7 1 1/2
2.10.4 DS

714.1
54.0

Kane Hekili

3rd Cavendish(JPN)

2nd Big Smoky(JPN)

1st

Meisho Hisakata(JPN)

Rosa Luna(JPN)

8th

T O Energy(JPN)

Kyoei Debut
Time Paradox
Smok'n Frolic

Sinister Minister

7th

King Kamehameha

Agnes Digital

4th

5th

9th M T Strofi(JPN)

Angel Idol(JPN)

10th

11th

6th

Medaglia d'Oro      

Meisho Manten

Briton

Black Tide

Thrill to Suspense(JPN)
Furioso
Christmas Rose

Sinister Minister
Hanarai

Kurino Hibiki(JPN)
Bamboo Ere

Azeztulite(JPN)
Endless Waltz

Sachiaki KobayashiManabu Tanaka
Primo Star          

SONODA 10R

MIX, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Open Class, Value of race: 44,800,000Yen

HYOGO CHAMPIONSHIP (LR)

total1st 2nd 3rd

May 3, 2018, 1870m, Dirt Good , Fine      

5th

Jurby

Hidetaka Tadokoro

Thrill to Suspense(JPN)
3

3

4th
7,840,000

3,920,000

Work and Love(JPN)

King Kamehameha

Dam

Trio
256,272,000

130

890

100
110

Win
24,816,700

140

57,544,000
3-4-5 340

Takamura BokujoYoshito Yunomae

3-4
13,288,400 0

Timber Country

Yoshiaki Kimura

Koichi Takahata
Elizabeth Sweet

Horse Care Co. Ltd.

Tomonori Sato

Gomaru Nojo

Rose Kingdom

Go Go Sunday
Time Paradox

4,401,800
3-4

Isao Nagakura

Shinsei Farm
Horse Care Co. Ltd.

Show

Fine Sunday

290

35,023,200
320

4-5

Chief Bearhart Hiroshi Ohara

3-5 170

22,763,00033,610,800
3-4 110

Moon the Dream

Sweet Ibn

Miss Hirondelle

Chief the Moon

54.0

7
9

Suguru Hamanaka

Good Luck Lady
Admire Vega

Meisho Sansan
Thunder Gulch

Sweet Bamboo

Crafty Prospector   

Mirco Demuro
Hisashi Shimizu

Sunday Silence

Sakura Laurel

Cherokyfrolicflash  

Bamboo Stud

Katsuyuki Takeuchi

Yoshito Yunomae

Morio Shirase

Grand Stud

Hosokawa Bokujo
Hideaki Tanaka

Mishima Bokujo
Yoshio Matsumoto

Tadaaki Hashimoto

Kazuya Sakamoto

Shinichiro Saika
Shoichi Kawahara

Takanori Nagai

Hidekazu Asami

3,920,000

2.02.3

2.01.12

1c
Finish
(1/10s)

33
1

44 4

Position
4c

56.0
2c 3c

0
2,800,000

2,800,000

2.00.0
2.00.8

2.02.35

44,800,000
0

44,800,0002,240,000

3
2nd

7.025 5

3
4

1st 3 T O Energy(JPN)
4.2

1

Bk Hs HorseFP

0
2,240,000

0


